
RYCT OTB Sailing Program 2016-17 

 
 

Interstate Regatta Pennant or Trophy Days Training Days Multi-day Events Holidays Major Events 

  Training Schedule  Race Schedule Class Events Other Events 

Sat 24 Sep Sail School - 4 days RYCT Sail School Tackers 1  

Sat 1 - 3 Oct   NSW Youths - Georges River  

Sat 8 Oct Week 0 OTB 

Registration Day – No 

training 

RYCT Racing, All Classes "Dust Off" trophy race Sail Past Combined Clubs Opening Day 

Sat 15 Oct Week 1 - All Classes 
RYCT Racing, All Classes – Pennant Day 1 (SBSC) 

Burnie Ice Breaker 15 - 16 Oct TYC 

Sabot Inter-Club PDYC 
SBSC Opening Day 

Sat 22 Oct Week 2 - All Classes  RYCT Racing, All Classes – Pennant Day 2 (RYCT)   

Sat 29 Oct Week 3 - All Classes  RYCT Racing, All Classes – Pennant Day 3 (SBSC)   

Sat 5 Nov No Training 
RYCT Showdown Regatta 

Includes TSSA Selection Regatta #1 & Laser 

Traveller’s Trophy 

 

Sun 6 Nov   

Sat 12 Nov Week 4 - All Classes RYCT Racing, All Classes – Pennant Day 4 (SBSC)  TDLA Training weekend KBSC 

Fri 18 Nov    Maria Island Race RYCT 

Sat 19 Nov  No OTB Racing - PJ Super Series at SBSC PJ Super Series, SBSC 19 – 20 Nov "Galapagos Duck" Trophy Race BYC 

Sun 20 Nov  PJ Super Series at SBSC PJ Super Series, SBSC 19 – 20 Nov  

Sat 26 Nov Week 5 - All Classes RYCT Racing, All Classes – Pennant Day 5 (RYCT)   

Sat 3 Dec Week 6 - All Classes 
RYCT Racing, All classes – Trophy Races (SBSC) 

ISAF Sailing World Cup Melb 4 – 11 Dec (Invited 

Classes 8 – 11 Dec) 
TSSA Selection Regatta #2 

Sat 10 Dec Week 7 - All Classes 
RYCT Racing, All classes – Trophy Races (RYCT) 

ISAF Sailing World Cup Melb 4 – 11 Dec (Invited 

Classes 8 – 11 Dec) 
 

Sat  17 Dec No training No OTB Racing Sail Sydney WSC 16 – 18 Dec  

  Australian Laser Championships 27 Dec - 4 Jan, Adelaide SC, SA 
Australian Optimist Champs, 2 – 9 Jan Largs Bay SC 

SA 

27 Dec – 3 Jan Australian Sabot 

Championships,  

RYCT 

  OAMPS Australian Youth Championships 10 – 14 Jan,  Adelaide SC, SA Australian 420 Championship, 1 – 8 January, 

Brighton & Seacliff YC, SA 

4 – 9 January International Moth Australian 

Championship RYCT  

   Australian 9er Championships 2 – 8 January Royal 

SA Yacht Squadron 

10 – 15 January F11 Australian 

Championship, RYCT   



RYCT OTB Sailing Program 2016-17 

 
 

Sat 

Sun 

4 Feb 

5 Feb 

Week 8 – All Classes 
RYCT Racing, All Classes – Pennant Day 6 (SBSC) 

Blockbuster Regatta PDYC (Incl Laser Travellers; 

Sabot States) 
 

Mon 13 Feb Week 9 – All Classes RYCT Racing, All Classes – Trophy (RYCT) YT Open Team Racing at Royal Hobart Regatta  Bruny Island Race RYCT 

Fri 17 Feb  RYCT Twilight Match Racing 1   

Sat 18 Feb Week 10 – No Training Crown Series  Crown Series BYC 

Sun 19 Feb No Training Crown Series  Crown Series BYC 

Fri 24 Feb  RYCT Twilight Match Racing 2   

Sat 

Sun 

25 Feb 

26 Feb 

Week 11 - All Classes 
RYCT Racing, All classes – Pennant Day 7 (SBSC) Optimist, 420 & 29er State Championships   

Fri 3 Mar  RYCT Twilight Match Racing 3   

Sat 

Sun 

4 Mar 

5 Mar 

Week 12 - All Classes  
 

Tasmanian Schools and Youth Championship MPYC 

 
 

Sat 11 Mar Week 13 – No training 

Long Weekend 
   

Fri 17 Mar  RYCT Twilight Match Racing 4   

Sat 18 Mar Week 14 – All Classes  

RYCT Racing, All classes – Pennant Day 8 (SBSC) 

Laser State Championship (Sthn Tas)  

Flying 11 State Championship (SBSC) 

18 – 19 Mar  

 

Sat  25 Mar Week 15 – All Classes  RYCT Racing, All Classes – Trophy (RYCT) 25 & 26 March Tas Schools Match Racing  

Sat 1 Apr Final Fun Day - Week 

16 
Family Racing Regatta Day   

8 –9 Apr Tasmanian Schools Team Racing Championship  

22 –24 Apr Australian Schools Match Racing Championship – RQYS Qld   

 Flying 11 Association will be conducting various training events as advised.  

   


